
TREND: Do you support or oppose building a wall along the border with Mexico?  

(* High also 43%, ** Low also 33%) 

 

                     Sup     Opp     DK/NA 

 

Mar 06, 2019         41      55       4 

Jan 29, 2019         41      55       4 

Jan 14, 2019         43      55       2 High Sup 

Dec 18, 2018         43      54       3 * 

Aug 15, 2018         38      58       4 

Jun 18, 2018         39      58       4 

Apr 11, 2018         40      57       3 

Feb 06, 2018         37      59       4 

Jan 11, 2018         34      63       3 

Dec 13, 2017         36      62       2 

Sep 28, 2017         37      60       3 

May 11, 2017         33      64       3 Low Sup 

Apr 20, 2017         33      64       3 ** 

Apr 05, 2017         33      64       3 ** 

Feb 23, 2017         37      60       3 

Feb 08, 2017         38      59       3 

Nov 23, 2016         42      55       3 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump using emergency executive powers 

to fund a wall along the border with Mexico without the approval of Congress?  

(* Prior to March 06, 2019, "would") 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Mar 06, 2019         31      66       3 

Jan 29, 2019         31      66       3 

Jan 14, 2019         32      65       3 

 

 

TREND: Do you support or oppose stricter gun laws in the United States? 

 

                     Sup     Opp     DK/NA 

 

Mar 06, 2019         60      35       5  

Jan 14, 2019         56      40       4 

Nov 21, 2018         58      36       6 

Apr 11, 2018         56      39       4 

Mar 06, 2018         63      32       5 

Feb 20, 2018         66      31       4 High Sup 

Dec 20, 2017         59      36       5 

Nov 15, 2017         60      36       3 

Oct 12, 2017         60      36       3 

Jun 28, 2017         54      42       4 

Jun 30, 2016         54      42       4 

Dec 23, 2015         47      50       3 Low Sup 

Nov 05, 2015         52      45       3 

 

 

  



TREND: Do you support or oppose requiring background checks for all gun buyers? 

 

                     Sup     Opp     DK/NA 

 

Mar 06, 2019         93       6       1 

Jan 14, 2019         92       6       1 

Feb 20, 2018         97       2       1 High Sup 

Dec 20, 2017         95       4       1 

Nov 15, 2017         95       4       1 

Oct 12, 2017         94       5       1 

Jun 28, 2017         94       5       - 

Jun 30, 2016         93       6       1 

Nov 05, 2015         93       5       1 

Sep 28, 2015         93       6       1 

Jul 03, 2014         92       7       1 

Oct 02, 2013         89       9       1 

Apr 04, 2013         91       8       1 

Mar 07, 2013         88      10       2 Low Sup 

Feb 07, 2013         92       7       1 

 

 

TREND: Do you think that the use of marijuana should be made legal in the United States, 

or not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Mar 06, 2019         60      33       7 

Apr 26, 2018         63      33       4 High Yes 

Jan 11, 2018         58      36       6 

Aug 03, 2017         61      33       5 

Apr 20, 2017         60      34       6 

Feb 23, 2017         59      36       5 

Jun 06, 2016         54      41       5 

Dec 05, 2012         51      44       5 Low Yes 

 

 

TREND: Do you support or oppose allowing adults to legally use marijuana for medical 

purposes if their doctor prescribes it? (* High also 94%) 

 

                     Sup     Opp     DK/NA 

 

Mar 06, 2019         93       5       2 

Apr 26, 2018         93       5       1 

Jan 11, 2018         91       6       2 

Aug 03, 2017         94       4       1 High Sup 

Apr 20, 2017         94       5       1 * 

Feb 23, 2017         93       6       1 

Jun 06, 2016         89       9       2 Low Sup 


